
United Evangelical United Oiurch of Olrist 
Baltinore, Maryl.am 21224 

3/1 

lburs for March 1995 
Roy W. Joellenbeck 

Administrative 
calling: Albert Dunn 
Participation in Lenten Service 

3/5 Sunday rrorning corrnnunion service 

3/7 Orientation on marriage service 
Meeting at st. Bridgets 
Visit and overview of canton Center 

3/8 calling: Rose Burdyck, Bill Black, 
John and Mary Malco 

3/14 Administrative 

3/15 

3/20 

3/21 

3/22 

3/25 

calling: Corrmunion: Ida Jefferson , 
Savena Rossmark. Also saw Rossrnark 
son and grandson 

Administrative 
calling: Corrmunion: Cecilia Raut and 
Margaret Fitzberger. Visit Bayview: Mrs. 
Dieteman, daughter, son-in-law and 
grandaughter 

Administrative 
Marriage Counseling 

Administrative 
Corrmunion: Albert Dunn 
Visits: Hunter Bush and 01arles Bushman 

Administrative 
Corrmunion: Naomi Wachter and Katherine Harr 
Visit: Lillian Bushman. 
Corrmunion with Lillian r-bhr and Ernest 
.r-bore. Visit: Augusta Davis. 

calling: Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Bush 
Kingsville M'.i. 

3/26 Sunday rrorning worship service: Pat Kelly 

3/28 Administrative 
Cmmunion: Lydia Becker and Ida Hazelip 
Visit Anna :Eckes 

Time 

1 hour 
1 hour 

2 hours 
l hr 30 
l hr 

2 hrs 40 

min 

min 

l hr 45 min 
2 hrs 30 min 

l hr 40 min 

l hr 50 min 

1 hr 40 min 
1 hr 15 min 

1 hr 40 min 
2 hrs 10 min 

30 min 
3 hrs 50 min 

1 hr 

1 hr 40 min 
3 hours 

Contacts 

4 

4 

6 

2 

3 

6 

2 

5 
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3/28 (cont) 

3/29 

Communion: Edward Riemer 
Visit Florence Bell 

Calling: carmunion Mr. and Mrs. 
Richard Francis. Visits: Mary Haas and 
Anna Price. 

Contacts in March 

Hours for March, 1995 

3 hrs 30 min 4 

'lbtal 37 

'lbtal 37 

Roy W. Joellenbeck 

4/1/95 



U'lited EvaoJe].ical thited Olurch of OJrist 
Balt.i.oDre, Macy lam 21224 

lbJrs far ll:Jvelt>er', 1995 

Roy w. Joelled:lec:k 

Time 

VISITS SINGLE INDIVIDUALS AND SHUI'-INS 

11 /8 Calls - Wachter, Ruth Griest and husband, phone 
J. Will 2 hrs 

11/14 Calls - I..ocrnis and daughter and son-in-law, 2 hrs 
Lillian Schaller 

ll/15 Calls - Lillian M::>hr and son-in-law, Albert Dunn 1 hr 
phoned Rose Burdych 

11/22 Calls - Anna Eckes, Mildred Hoerger, Hunter 
Bush and Frank 1 hr 

11/24 Call - Wm Richards 
ll/28 Calls - Eberling and wife, Alma Jung, daughter 

and daughter-in-law, Bel Air, Ml 2 hrs 
11 /29 Calls - Ida Jefferson, F.dgemere, Ml.; Lena 

Kemp and husband, Perry Hall, Ml. 3 hrs 

10 min '. 
20 min 

30 min 

50 min 
30 min 

40 min 

14 hours 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEETINGS 

11/5 
11/8 
11 /14 
11/15 
11/22 
11/28 

Cormlunion Servce - Group Contact 
Administrative - R. Armstrong 
Administrative - R. Armstrong 
Administrative 
Administrative -
Administrative - R. Armstrong 

O)NTACTS Shut-ins 
Hospital 
Group 
Administrative 

25 
0 
1 
4 

29 

1 hr 

1 hr 

3hrs 

50 min 
10 min 
15 min 
20 min 
20 min 

55 min 

o:ntacts 

4,,. 
4 

4 

4 
1 

5 

3 

25 

1 
1 
1 

1 

4 

Total Hours - 17 hours 55 minutes 
Respectfully submitted, 

Roy W Joellenbeck 



United Evan:jel.iecJ. Odh,d ~J.Urd.i of Christ 
Baltimace, Maryland 21224 

liJurs far Ck:td:>er, 1995 
Roy w. Joellenbeck 

Time 

VISrI'S SnG:.E INDIVIIXJALS AR> SIIJl' INS 

10/4 Phone: Fader, Zapalowicz 
calling: Fitzberger, Raut, Fischer (hosp) 1 hour 30 min 

10/9 calls: Riemer, F.ckes, Hoerger, and 
Fischer (hosp) 1 hr 45 min 

10/10 calls: Fischer (hosp) , Violi, and !berger 
Phone: Angie Fischer, Colly Earl 1 hr 45 min 

10/17 calling: Warchal and husband, Huth, 
Phone: Anita Bolick, Father of H. Fisher 1 hr 15 min 

10/19 calling: Florence Bell, 'Ihelrna Messman, 
01.arles Peterson and daughter Message 
for Wm Richard 3 hrs 15 min 

10/31 calling: Mary Haas, Mildred DiPietro, 
Anna Pice and two sisters, (Grace and ... ) 1 hour 

AtMINISIRATIVE ~ 

10/4 Roast Beef lunch at church (group) 
10/6 Wedding Rehearsal - r-t:>rrow and Zapalowicz 1 hr 20 min 
10/7 Wedding - r-t:>rrow and Zapalowicz 
10/8 Two worship services 2 hours 

Semon preparation 2 hours 
10/10 Administrative 45 min 
10/17 Administrative 1 hour 
10/18 Administrative 30 min 
10/24 Volunteer at Sour Beef supper 
10/25 Volunteer at Sour Beef supper 
10/30 Board of Christi an F.ducati on Meeti ng at 

Eastern House 
10/31 Administrative 2 hours 

20 .ours (total ) 

Contacts: Shut Ins 24 
Hospital 5 
Group 7 
Wedding 1 

caitacts 

2 
3 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

1 

37 (total) 

Respectfully sul:mitted, 

Roy W. Joellenbeck 



Uti.ted EvaD:Jelical united Olurdl of <llrist 
Baltinnre, Maryland 21224 

lbJrs for July, 1995 
Roy W. Joellenbeck 

Time 

7 / 5 Adrninistrati ve 1 ·hr. 20 min 
Telei;:hone: D::>ris Lawrence 
Calls: Olarles and Lillian Hanrnerbacher, 

Anna Price and Mary Haas 2 hours 

7 /11 Administrative 40 min 
Telephone: Hanrnerbacher, Lawrence, Fader, Bush 
Calls: Malkos, Hunter Bush 2 hrs, 50 min 

7 / 18 Adrninistrati ve 40 min 
Telephone: Oberlander 
Calls: D::>ris Lawrence and grandaughter, Evelyn 
Violi, Albert runn 3 hrs,20 min 

7/19 Adrninistrative 
Telei;:hone: Pearce 
Comrunion: Charles and Lil Hanrnerbacher and a 
Call, Grace and Andrew Rupalt 

7/20 Telei;:hone: Janet Stoker 
Call: Guy Stoker 

7/23 Telephone: Hunter Bush 

7/25 Adrninistrative 
Calls: Rose Burdyck, Bill Black, Ruth Pearce 

7/26 Adrninistrative . 
Calls: Mr. and Mrs. Richard Francis, Sebrena 

Rossmark and son Henry, Mr. & Mrs. 
Griest (Ruth) 

7 /30 TeleplOI}e: Hunter Bush 

'lbtal Time: 22 boors, 40 min 
Total Contacts:. : 35 

30 min 

2 hrs,30 min 

50 min 

1 hr, 30 min 
2 hrs,30 min 

15 min 

3 hrs,45 min 

Respectfully subnitted, 

cart:acts 

1 

4 

4 
3 

1 

4 

1 

4 

1 
1 

1 

3 

6 

1 

v2;qJ~~ 
a,y W. Joellenbeck 

' 


