

United Evangelical United Church of Christ
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Hours for March 1995
Roy W. Joellenbeck

		<u>Time</u>	<u>Contacts</u>
3/1	Administrative Calling: Albert Dunn Participation in Lenten Service	1 hour 1 hour	1
3/5	Sunday morning communion service		
3/7	Orientation on marriage service Meeting at St. Bridgets Visit and overview of Canton Center	2 hours 1 hr 30 min 1 hr	
3/8	Calling: Rose Burdyck, Bill Black, John and Mary Malco	2 hrs 40 min	4
3/14	Administrative Calling: Communion: Ida Jefferson, Savena Rossmark. Also saw Rossmark son and grandson	1 hr 45 min 2 hrs 30 min	4
3/15	Administrative Calling: Communion: Cecilia Raut and Margaret Fitzberger. Visit Bayview: Mrs. Dieteman, daughter, son-in-law and grandaughter	1 hr 40 min 1 hr 50 min	6
3/20	Administrative Marriage Counseling	1 hr 40 min 1 hr 15 min	2
3/21	Administrative Communion: Albert Dunn Visits: Hunter Bush and Charles Bushman	1 hr 40 min 2 hrs 10 min	3
3/22	Administrative Communion: Naomi Wachter and Katherine Harr Visit: Lillian Bushman. Communion with Lillian Mohr and Ernest Moore. Visit: Augusta Davis.	30 min 3 hrs 50 min	6
3/25	Calling: Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Bush Kingsville Md.	1 hr	2
3/26	Sunday morning worship service: Pat Kelly		
3/28	Administrative Communion: Lydia Becker and Ida Hazelip Visit Anna Eckes	1 hr 40 min 3 hours	5

Hours for March 1995

Roy W. Joellenbeck

Page 2

3/28 (cont)

Communion: Edward Riemer

Visit Florence Bell

3/29

Calling: Communion Mr. and Mrs.
Richard Francis. Visits: Mary Haas and
Anna Price.

3 hrs 30 min

4

Contacts in March

Total 37

Hours for March, 1995

Total 37

Roy W. Joellenbeck

4/1/95

United Evangelical United Church of Christ
 Baltimore, Maryland 21224
 Hours for November, 1995

Roy W. Joellenbeck

		<u>Time</u>	<u>Contacts</u>
VISITS SINGLE INDIVIDUALS AND SHUT-INS			
11/8	Calls - Wachter, Ruth Griest and husband, phone J. Will	2 hrs 10 min	4
11/14	Calls - Loomis and daughter and son-in-law, Lillian Schaller	2 hrs 20 min	4
11/15	Calls - Lillian Mohr and son-in-law, Albert Dunn phoned Rose Burdych	1 hr 30 min	4
11/22	Calls - Anna Eckes, Mildred Hoerger, Hunter Bush and Frank	1 hr 50 min	4
11/24	Call - Wm Richards	30 min	1
11/28	Calls - Eberling and wife, Alma Jung, daughter and daughter-in-law, Bel Air, Md	2 hrs 40 min	5
11/29	Calls - Ida Jefferson, Edgemere, Md.; Lena Kemp and husband, Perry Hall, Md.	3 hrs	3
		14 hours	25

ADMINISTRATIVE MEETINGS

11/5	Communion Service - Group Contact		1
11/8	Administrative - R. Armstrong	50 min	1
11/14	Administrative - R. Armstrong	1 hr 10 min	1
11/15	Administrative	15 min	
11/22	Administrative -	20 min	
11/28	Administrative - R. Armstrong	1 hr 20 min	1
		3hrs 55 min	4

CONTACTS	Shut-ins	25	
	Hospital	0	
	Group	1	
	Administrative	4	

29

Total Hours - 17 hours 55 minutes
 Respectfully submitted,

Roy W Joellenbeck

**United Evangelical United Church of Christ
Baltimore, Maryland 21224**

**Hours for October, 1995
Roy W. Joellenbeck**

	Time	Contacts
VISITS SINGLE INDIVIDUALS AND SHUT INS		
10/4	Phone: Fader, Zapalowicz	2
	Calling: Fitzberger, Raut, Fischer (hosp)	3
10/9	Calls: Riemer, Eckes, Hoerger, and Fischer (hosp)	4
10/10	Calls: Fischer (hosp), Violi, and Hoerger Phone: Angie Fischer, Dolly Earl	5
10/17	Calling: Warchal and husband, Huth, Phone: Anita Bolick, Father of H. Fisher	5
10/19	Calling: Florence Bell, Thelma Messman, Charles Peterson and daughter Message for Wm Richard	5
10/31	Calling: Mary Haas, Mildred DiPietro, Anna Pice and two sisters, (Grace and...)	5
ADMINISTRATIVE MEETINGS		
10/4	Roast Beef lunch at church (group)	1
10/6	Wedding Rehearsal - Morrow and Zapalowicz	1
10/7	Wedding - Morrow and Zapalowicz	1
10/8	Two worship services	2
	Sermon preparation	2 hours
10/10	Administrative	45 min
10/17	Administrative	1 hour
10/18	Administrative	30 min
10/24	Volunteer at Sour Beef Supper	1
10/25	Volunteer at Sour Beef Supper	1
10/30	Board of Christian Education Meeting at Eastern House	1
10/31	Administrative	2 hours
	---	---
	20 hours (total)	37 (total)
Contacts: Shut Ins	24	
Hospital	5	
Group	7	
Wedding	1	

Respectfully submitted,

Roy W. Joellenbeck

United Evangelical United Church of Christ
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Hours for July, 1995
Roy W. Joellenbeck

	<u>Time</u>	<u>Contacts</u>
7/5 Administrative Telephone: Doris Lawrence Calls: Charles and Lillian Hammerbacher, Anna Price and Mary Haas	1 hr. 20 min 2 hours	1 4
7/11 Administrative Telephone: Hammerbacher, Lawrence, Fader, Bush Calls: Malkos, Hunter Bush	40 min 2 hrs, 50 min	4 3
7/18 Administrative Telephone: Oberlander Calls: Doris Lawrence and granddaughter, Evelyn Violi, Albert Dunn	40 min 3 hrs, 20 min	1 4
7/19 Administrative Telephone: Pearce Communion: Charles and Lil Hammerbacher and a Call, Grace and Andrew Rupalt	30 min 2 hrs, 30 min	1 4
7/20 Telephone: Janet Stoker Call: Guy Stoker	50 min	1 1
7/23 Telephone : Hunter Bush		1
7/25 Administrative Calls: Rose Burdyck, Bill Black, Ruth Pearce	1 hr, 30 min 2 hrs, 30 min	3
7/26 Administrative Calls: Mr. and Mrs. Richard Francis, Sebrena Rossmark and son Henry, Mr. & Mrs. Griest (Ruth)	15 min 3 hrs, 45 min	6
7/30 Telephone: Hunter Bush		1
Total Time: 22 hours, 40 min		
Total Contacts. : 35		

Respectfully submitted,



Roy W. Joellenbeck